

Government of Arunachal Pradesh Department of Urban Affairs Directorate of Urban Local Bodies Zoo Road, Itanagar-791112

No. DULB-13/1/2023-O/o, ULBs, ITG

Dated Itanagar, the 14th Nov'2023

Result Notification

As per recommendation of the board constituted vide Govt. order No. DULB-13/01/2023---O/o, ULBs, ITG/9370-71 Dated Itanagar, the 7th November 2023 for recruitment of one (1) post of State Namaste Coordinator on Contractual Basis for period of 2 years on fixed pay under the National Action for Mechanised Sanitation Ecosystem (NAMASTE) Scheme, under the Ministry of Social Justice and Empowerment, Govt. of India, the following candidates have been selected for the post of State Namaste Coordinator as indicated below:

Sl. No.	Name of Post	Name of Candidates	Merit List
1	State NAMASTE Coordinator	Ms. Landi Onia Alisha	Selected
		Ms. Licha Yania	Waiting list 1
		Ms. Gyati Shivani	Waiting list 2

This issues with the approval of competent authority.

Sd/-

(Pawan Kumar Sain) IAS Commissioner to the Govt. of Arunachal Pradesh Deptt. of Urban Affairs Itanagar.

Memo No. DULB-13/1/2023-O/o, ULBs, ITG Copy to: -

Dated Itanagar, theNov'2023

- 1. The PS to Secretary, Ministry of Housing & Urban Affairs, Govt. of India, Nirman Bhawan, New Delhi for information.
- 2. The PS to Secretary, Ministry of Social Justice and Empowerment, Govt. of India, Antyodaya Bhawan, CGO Complex, New Delhi, for information.
- 3. The PS to Commissioner, Deptt. of Urban Local Bodies, Govt. of Arunachal Pradesh, Itanagar for information.
- 4. The Director, IT & Communication, with a request to upload the result notification at the State Portal.
- 5. Office Copy.
- 6. Notice Board.

Director 20/11 2023

Directorate of Urban Local Bodies Govt. of Arunachal Pradesh Itanagar.